
Email Address Name Department

From interoffice 

phone-Ext # From Outside/Cell phone

        acrete@holdenma.gov Andrea Crete Board of Health 5542 508.210.5542

        agribbons@holdenma.gov Anthony Gribbons Police 4034 508.210.5500 x4034

        amiller@holdenma.gov Andy Miller Fire 4108 508.210.5500 x4108

        aperkins@holdenma.gov Adam Perkins DPW 5550 508.210.5550

        aporcaro@holdenma.gov Adam J Porcaro Police 5628 508.210.5628

        asavasta@holdenma.gov Amy Savasta Police 5600 508.210.5600

        bconnor@holdenma.gov Bob Connor Fire 4104 508.210.5500 x4104

        bharvey@holdenma.gov Brenda Harvey DPW 5545 508.210.5545

        bpatch@holdenma.gov Bryan Patch Fire 4110 508.210.5500 x4110

        bschwartz@holdenma.gov Bob Schwartz DPW 5553 508.210.5553

        btupper@holdenma.gov Barry Tupper HMLD 4406 508.210.5500 x4406

        cborowy@holdenma.gov Chuck Borowy Fire 4105 508.210.5500 x4105

        ccarey@holdenma.gov Christopher  J Carey Police 5602 508.210.5602

        cheriek@holdenma.gov Cherie Kerxhalli HMLD 5409 508.210.5409

        cjenkins@holdenma.gov Cheryl Jenkins Town Clerk 5533 508.210.5533

        cmeservey@holdenma.gov Christoper M Meservey Police 4032 508.210.5500 x4023

        cnelson@holdenma.gov Clare Nelson Senior Center 5574 508.210.5574

        cnoyes@holdenma.gov Christopher K Noyes Police 5606 508.210.5606

        cringgard@holdenma.gov Carolyn Ringgard Accounting 5523 508.210.5523

        csmith@holdenma.gov Cindy Smith Senior Center 5576 508.210.5576

        danderson@holdenma.gov David S Anderson Police 4031 508.210.5500 x4031

        darmstrong@holdenma.gov David A. Armstrong Police 5601 508.210.5601

        dcarlson@holdenma.gov David Carlson Fire 5650 508.210.5650

        dchapin@holdenma.gov David A. Chapin Fire (EMT) 4112 508.210.5500 x4112

        dcross@holdenma.gov Donna Cross HMLD 5408 508.210.5408

        ddickman@holdenma.gov David Dickman Police 5640 508.210.5640

        dfrench@holdenma.gov David French DPW 5553 508.210.5553

        dgrebinar@holdenma.gov DeeAnne Grebinar Recreation 508.829.0263 508.829.0263

        dgriffin@holdenma.gov Dennis Griffin HMLD 5558 508.210.5558

        dhazen@holdenma.gov Daniel Hazen DPW 5549 508.210.5549

        dhickey@holdenma.gov Dale Hickey Town Clerk 5532 508.210.5532

        dhirons@holdenma.gov Derek Hirons Fire 4102 508.210.5500 x4102

        djlipka@holdenma.gov
Dennis Lipka

Growth Management
5536 508.210.5536

        dmorano@holdenma.gov Denise M. Morano Recreation 508.829.0261 508.829.0261

        dsciascia@holdenma.gov
Deb Sciascia

Growth Management
5538 508.210.5538

        enaiman@holdenma.gov Ethan Naiman Fire 4138 508.210.5500 x4138

        gkaczmarek@holdenma.gov Gary Kaczmarek Mountview School 

Building Committee 5664

508.210.5664

        grozak@holdenma.gov Gregory Rozak DPW 5550 508.210.5550

        gsculthorpe@holdenma.gov Gregg  B Sculthorpe Police 4023 508.210.5500 x4023

        haronowitz@holdenma.gov Helen Aronowitz IT 4404 508.210.5500 x4044

        hmcalice@holdenma.gov Heidi McAlice Fire 5656 508.210.5656

        ihoffman@holdenma.gov Ira Hoffman Fire 5650 508.210.5650

        imccauley@holdenma.gov Isabel McCauley DPW 5548 508.210.5548



        jabourget@holdenma.gov Jonathan M Bourget Police 4022 508.210.5500 x4022

        jadams@holdenma.gov Johanna L Adams Police 5643 508.210.5643

        jbrunetta@holdenma.gov
Jay Brunetta 

Public Access Director
508.829.6185 508.829.6185

        jchandler@holdenma.gov John Chandler, III Fire 5651 508.210.5651

        jconsiglio@holdenma.gov Jason P Consiglio Police 4018 508.210.5500 x4018

        jcross@holdenma.gov Janice Cross Assessors 5515 508.210.5515

        jcross1@holdenma.gov Jack Cross DPW 5552 508.210.5552

        jhanna@holdenma.gov Jim Hanna Fire 5650 508.210.5650

        jkeevan@holdenma.gov Jennifer Keevan Treasurer 5510 508.210.5510

        jkelly@holdenma.gov Jacquelyn Kelly Town Manager 5503 508.210.5503

        jlbourget@holdenma.gov Janet L Bourget Police 4035 508.210.5500 x4035

        joberg@holdenma.gov James Oberg DPW 5559 508.210.5559

        jpoznanski@holdenma.gov Josh Poznanski Fire 4111 508.210.5500 x4111

        jrobinson@holdenma.gov James Robinson HMLD 5403 508.210.5403

         jrhoades@cwmars.org Jennifer Rhoades Library 5565 508.210.5565

        jsantimore@holdenma.gov Jonathan M Santimore Police 4036 508.210.5500 x4036

        jsikes@holdenma.gov Judy Sikes Town Manager 5502 508.210.5502

        jwoodsmall@holdenma.gov John Woodsmall DPW 5554 508.210.5554

        kdunn@holdenma.gov Kenneth Dunn DPW 5550 508.210.5550

        kgervais@holdenma.gov Kate Marie Gervais Police 4057 508.210.5500 x4057

        lconnors@holdenma.gov Larry Connors Mountview School 

Building Committee n/a n/a

        lfwood@holdenma.gov Leah Francese-Wood Fire 5655 508.210.5655

        lmonahan@holdenma.gov Liz Arguin Town Clerk 5531 508.210.5531

        louisec@holdenma.gov Louise Charbonneau Senior Center 5571 508.210.5571

        lrose@holdenma.gov Lori Rose Accounting 5524 508.210.5524

        mbraley@holdenma.gov Michael B Braley Police 5624 508.210.5624

        mbuffone@holdenma.gov Maureen Buffone Senior Center 5572 508.210.5572

        mcarlson@holdenma.gov Marie H Carlson Police 5608 508.210.5608

        melbag@holdenma.gov Mark Elbag, Jr. DPW 5544 508.210.5544

        mflagg@holdenma.gov Michael Flagg HMLD 5404 508.210.5404

        mgrant@holdenma.gov
Martha Grant

Growth Management
5539 508.210.5539

        mjoslyn@holdenma.gov Michael B Joslyn Police 4027 508.210.5500 x4027

        mkent@holdenma.gov Mark S Kent Police 4030 508.210.5500 x4030

        mparker@holdenma.gov Melissa Parker Police 5600 508.210.5600

        msendrowski@holdenma.gov Michael Sendrowski Animal control 5649 508.210.5649

        mwhipple@holdenma.gov Marlene Whipple DPW 5546 508.210.5546

        nelson@holdenma.gov Doug Nelson IT 5522 508.210.5522

        nnimtz@holdenma.gov Nicholas Nimtz Police 5600 508.210.5600

        nsohlman@holdenma.gov Naomi Sohlman Senior Center 5573 508.210.5573

        pbergstrom@holdenma.gov Peter Bergstrom Fire 5654 508.210.5654

        pdinoia@holdenma.gov Paul DiNoia DPW 5553 508.210.5553

        pearley@holdenma.gov Paula Earley Senior Center 5575 508.210.5575

        pharding@holdenma.gov
Pamela Harding

Growth Management
5541 508.210.5541

        phowell@holdenma.gov Paula Howell HMLD 5410 508.210.5410

        plukes@holdenma.gov Peter Lukes Town Manager 5505 508.210.5505



        ppierce@holdenma.gov Paul Pierce Fire 4114 508.210.5500 x4114

        revanoff@holdenma.gov Rebecca Evanoff CERT 5650 508.210.5650

        rfarrington@holdenma.gov Robin Farrington Town Manager 5501 508.210.5501

        rgorton@holdenma.gov Robert Gorton HMLD 5405 508.210.5405

        rhall@holdenma.gov Russell A. Hall Fire 5652 508.210.5652

        rhorrigan@holdenma.gov Richard Horrigan Police 5605 508.210.5605

        rjohnson@holdenma.gov Rick Johnson Fire 4103 508.210.5500 x4103

        rmcginn@holdenma.gov Rick McGinn Fire 4107 508.210.5500 x4107

        rmurray@holdenma.gov Robert W Murray Police 4017 508.210.5500 x4017

        rnickerson@holdenma.gov Rob Nickerson Fire 4109 508.210.5500 x4109

        rscully@holdenma.gov Rosemary Scully Assessor 5516 508.210.5516

        rsherbourne@holdenma.gov Ray A Sherbourne Police 4033 508.210.5500 x4033

        scharbonneau@holdenma.gov Scott Charbonneau Fire 4101 508.210.5500 x4101

        sgross@holdenma.gov Steve Gross IT 5663 508.210.5663

        slowder@holdenma.gov Sharon Lowder Treasurer 5512 508.210.5512

        slucia@holdenma.gov Suzanne Lucia Assessor 5514 508.210.5514

        smckiernan@holdenma.gov Sean McKiernan Police 4056 508.210.5500 x4056

        snason@holdenma.gov Sandra Nason Treasurer 5511 508.210.5511

        sscott@holdenma.gov Susan Scott Library 5566 508.210.5566

        ssmith@holdenma.gov Sean Smith Fire 4113 508.210.5500 x4113

        tfoy@holdenma.gov Tammy L Foy Police 5634 508.210.5634

        tlothrop@holdenma.gov Tyke Lothrop Fire 4106 508.210.5500 x4106

        tmontoya@holdenma.gov Teresa Montoya HMLD 5411 508.210.5411

        tregele@holdenma.gov Timothy J Regele Police 5604 508.210.5604

        tremblay@holdenma.gov Sandi Tremblay HMLD 5406 508.210.5406

        tsherblom@holdenma.gov Timothy J Sherblom Police 5607 508.210.5607

        tventres@holdenma.gov Todd  M Ventres Police 5637 508.210.5637

        twalsh@holdenma.gov Thomas Walsh Animal control 5649 508.210.5649

        wnickel@holdenma.gov Wendy Nickel Recreation 508.829.0263 508.829.0263


